Technical Data ELX1156 Effective March 2022
TL1211V1
Trans-inductor regulator power inductor
Applications
•	 Multi-phase and Vcore regulators
•	 Voltage regulator modules (VRMs) and high
power density VRMs
•	 Server and desktop

Isat2
5
(A)
Isat3
6
(A) K-factor7
DCR_pri
(mΩ)
@ +20 °C
±10%
DCR_sec (mΩ)
@ +20 °C
±10%
Kps8
Typical
TL1211V1-R070-R 70 70 50 75 180 156 143 313 0.6 0.125 0.93
TL1211V1-R080-R 80 80 57 75 157 137 125 313 0.6 0.125 0.93
TL1211V1-R100-R 100 100 72 75 126 109 100 313 0.6 0.125 0.95
TL1211V1-R110-R 110 110 79 75 114 99 91 313 0.6 0.125 0.95
TL1211V1-R120-R 120 120 86 75 105 91 84 313 0.6 0.125 0.95
TL1211V1-R150-R 150 150 108 75 84 73 67 313 0.6 0.125 0.96
TL1211V1-R170-R 170 170 122 75 74 64 59 313 0.6 0.125 0.96
TL1211V1-R200-R 200 200 144 75 62 53 48 313 0.6 0.125 0.96
1. Open circuit inductance (OCL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Full load inductance (FLL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, Isat1, +25 °C
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents.
PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating components will affect the